

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1762nd REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON MARCH 25, 2015 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN HON. JORGE A. ARANETA HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer SP Member SP Member

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 15-102

RESOLUTION ADOPTING RESOLUTION NO. 0624, SERIES OF 2012 OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN OF NEGROS OCCIDENTAL, ENTITLED: "RESOLUTION URGING ALL LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS AND COMMERCIAL ESTABLISHMENTS WITH AN ANNUAL NET INCOME OF P300,000.00 AND ABOVE TO INSTALL CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION (CCTV) SURVEILLANCE CAMERAS FOR SECURITY REASONS".

WHEREAS, this Office received a letter dated March 16, 2015 from the Hon. Vice Governor Eugenio Jose V. Lacson, Province of Negros Occidental;

WHEREAS, enclosed to the letter is Resolution No. 0624, Series of 2012, entitled: "Resolution Urging all Local Government Units and Commercial Establishments with an Annual Net Income of P300,000.00 and above to Install Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) Surveillance Cameras for Security Reasons";

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlalawigan of Negros Occidental is urging all Local Government Units in the Province of Negros Occidental to comply with the CCTV Cameras in adherence to Security Act of 2012;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Andrew Martin Y. Torres, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to adopt Resolution No. 0624, Series of 2012 of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan of Negros Occidental, entitled: "Resolution Urging all Local Government Units and Commercial Establishments with an Annual Net Income of P300,000.00 and above to Install Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) Surveillance Cameras for Security Reasons".

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ANA BRENDA A. RELIQUIAS Acting City Secretary